## NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Notice is hereby given in accordance with Section 152.905 of the Local Government Code that on the 23rd day of September, 2024 at 8:15 a.m.in the District Courtroom, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor of the Robertson County Courthouse Annex, a public hearing will be held by the Judge of the 82<sup>nd</sup> Judicial District of Texas to set the annual compensation and allowances of the Robertson County Auditor, Assistant County Auditors and the Court Reporter for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2024.

I, the undersigned, County Clerk do hereby certify that the above Public Notice, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse of Robertson County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 13 day of September, 2024.

by deputy,

County Clerk Robertson County, Texas

Stephanie M. Sanders

I, undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above notice was duly posted on <u>13</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>94</u> at <u>11-35</u> ampm. Stephanie M. Sanders, Robertson County Clerk by: